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1. Are you at least 18 years old and registered to vote at [ADDRESS ON FILE]?
Total AZ CO GA IA ME MT NC

YOS oottt 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
N cooee oo ee e - - - - ; - - -
DONT KNOW/RETUSEA ...ttt ettt ee e en e enenens - - - - - -

82. In which industries or professions do you, or any member of your immediate household, work?
Total AZ co GA IA ME MT NC

EQUCALION. ...ttt 10% 8% 9% 8% 12% 8% 12% 12%

Finance/Banking/Insurance 5 6 7 5 7 4 4 5

None of the above................ 84 86 84 86 80 88 84 83
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) .......vuivieicriecieicec ettt * * * * 1 1 1 -

83. As you may know, there will be an election for President, Congress, and other offices in November. | know it is a long time from now,
but how likely are you to vote in the election for US Senate in November? Will you definitely vote, probably vote, are the chances 50-50,

will you probably not vote, or will you definitely not vote?
Total AZ CO GA IA ME MT  NC

DEFINIEEIY VO ...t 92% 92% 90% 91% 89% 93% 95% 90%
Probably VOIE........c.cviieieiicieriee st 5 5 6 5 7 5 4 6
Chances are 50-50.........cruiririeiresee et 3 3 3 4 3 2 1 4
Probably not vote - - - - - - - -
Definitely not vote - - - - - - - -
VOL:  (DON't KNOW/RETUSE) .......vvuvrcercerrierneieeieeeeiecie s * - * * 1 * * *

P1. No matter how you may be planning to vote, when it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a strong Democrat, not
very strong Democrat, not very strong Republican, strong Republican, or as independent? [IF INDEPENDENT] Do you think of yourself as

closer to the Democratic Party or the Republican Party?
Total AZ co GA IA ME MT NC

SHONG DEMOCTAL .....cvrveeriieri e 25% 23% 26% 28% 24% 26% 24% 25%
Weak Democrat..........oceeercerieeneeninneenieeneineneenas 8 1" 9 7 8 6 5 10
Independent / Closer to the Democrats 1" 9 14 6 10 14 12 9
INAEPENAENL........coiiceccc e 10 10 11 10 9 11 8 10
Independent / Closer to the RepubliCans ... 10 8 10 6 13 10 13 6
Weak Republican ..........ccoeveeinvneneerereneeneene 22 21 18 18 24 21 33 16
Strong Republican 13 16 10 24 9 8 3 24
VOL:  (DON't KNOW/RETUSEA) .......vvuevrceriercrieineieeiseeeeiecine s 2 1 2 1 2 4 3 1
DEMOCRAT (NET) 1.coueticirieeiineissiseeeeseeeeissssessssssssssss st ssssssssssssssssacs 33% 34 35 35 32 32 28 35
INDEPENDENT (NET) 32 29 36 22 35 39 36 26
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...cuuuieiieeeeerseeeeisseseessesssesessseseessesesssssssssssssssesssssessesssssesneens 35 37 28 42 33 29 36 39

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET).... 44% 43 49 42 42 46 40 44
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....cvvieiiieiireiinirisriseisseisesesiesise s 45 45 38 48 47 39 49 45

Q1. Are you currently taking any prescription medication?
AZ cO GA 1A ME MT NC
63%  55%  65%  64%  66% 57%  66%
36 43 35 34 31 41 33

1 2 * 2 3 2 1

VOL:
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Q2. Overall, how satisfied are you with the US health care system as it pertains to you and members of your household?
Total AZ coO GA IA ME MT NC

VEIY SAHSTIEA ....vuriciicie st 27% 25% 23% 27% 30% 30% 31% 21%
SOMEWhaEL SALSTIEA .......cocvveceeccee et 37 38 32 36 38 36 33 44
Somewhat dissatisfied 17 17 21 18 17 14 15 19
Very dissatisfied ................... 17 18 23 16 13 19 18 13
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) .......ovoueuceriicrieeieieciiseinen e 2 2 2 4 2 2 4 3
SATISFIED (NET) 1eeiitiecictsisesese ettt 63% 63 55 62 68 65 64 65
DISSATISFIED (NET) ...coveiieiiiinrisieieisseesssstssssssss e sssssssssssss s ssessesssssssnens 34 35 44 34 30 33 33 32

Q3. In general, would you say that things in [STATE] are headed in the right direction or would you say things in [STATE] are off on the

wrong track?
Total AZ O GA 1A ME MT NC
M“M% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 50%  33%
4 46 37 47 42 4 31 44
13 14 12 14 8 8 10 21

VOL:  (DON't KNOW/RETUSE) .......vvuevrcercereriirmeiesiseeeeiecine s 5 3 6 3 7 6 9 2

B1. Now | have a list of names, groups, and other items, and | would like to get your opinion of each one. Just let me know if there's one
you haven't heard of... Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [ITEM]? [IF FAVORABLE] And is your opinion very favorable or
somewhat favorable? [IF UNFAVORABLE] And is your opinion very unfavorable or somewhat unfavorable?

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some Some Very (CR) NH (DK/Ref.) FAV UNFAV FAM

® MediCare...........rererereririririririrererereeenenene 40% 38 8 4 8 1 2 77 12 90
AZ | 36% 42 8 4 8 1 1 78 12 90

COo | 37% 37 9 5 8 1 3 74 14 88

GA | 39% 37 9 5 8 1 1 76 14 90

IA | 42% 36 7 4 8 1 2 78 11 89

ME | 44% 36 7 4 6 1 2 80 11 91

MT | 45% 31 8 6 6 1 3 76 13 90

NC | 35% 43 8 4 10 * 1 78 11 89

® MediCaid ... 28% 37 11 7 13 1 3 64 18 83
AZ | 23% 39 11 8 17 2 1 62 19 80

CO | 33% 35 11 6 12 * 3 68 17 85

GA | 26% 38 14 5 14 1 1 64 19 84

IA | 26% 34 10 7 15 2 5 61 17 78

ME | 29% 39 10 5 12 1 4 68 15 84

MT | 29% 34 10 9 10 3 5 63 19 83

NC | 26% 38 12 9 14 * 1 64 21 85

o [IFcO] Jared POlis..............vvviriririririrnnnnn 26% 27 11 24 5 5 2 53 35 88
e [IFME] Janet Mills ...............ovoccccccererr 31% 21 9 29 4 3 3 52 38 2
o [IF NC] Roy COOPET ........coovevrrrrccrriiiiccrrrns 24% 27 16 24 6 2 1 51 41 91
o [IF MT] Steve Daines.............vvvvvvvvvvvvnnnnn 32% 17 12 25 6 5 3 49 38 86
o [IF MT] Steve Bullock ... 29% 19 12 30 3 4 2 49 42 91
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B1. Now | have a list of names, groups, and other items, and | would like to get your opinion of each one. Just let me know if there's one
you haven't heard of... Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [ITEM]? [IF FAVORABLE] And is your opinion very favorable or
somewhat favorable? [IF UNFAVORABLE] And is your opinion very unfavorable or somewhat unfavorable?

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some Some Very (CR) NH DK/Ref. FAV UNFAV FAM
o Medicare for All ..o, 26% 22 11 29 7 2 2 48 40 88
AZ | 26% 24 10 30 7 1 2 50 40 89
CO | 29% 24 10 25 6 2 3 53 35 89
GA | 26% 21 10 28 11 4 * 48 38 86
A | 21% 19 13 33 8 2 3 41 46 86
ME | 31% 24 10 24 7 1 3 55 35 90
MT | 23% 17 14 33 5 2 4 41 48 88
NC | 27% 23 11 29 7 3 * 50 40 90
o The Affordable Care Act otherwise
known as Obamacare........oovvvvvvvvvevenne. 24% 24 12 34 5 1 1 48 46 94
AZ | 21% 28 10 34 5 * * 49 45 %4
CO | 25% 28 12 28 4 1 1 54 41 %4
GA | 25% 20 12 36 6 1 1 45 48 93
IA | 22% 22 14 33 5 1 2 45 47 92
ME | 29% 25 10 29 6 * 1 54 39 93
MT | 22% 19 10 43 3 1 2 41 53 94
NC | 22% 25 14 32 4 1 1 48 46 94
o [IF IA] Kim Reynolds .............ccccooviiirrrrnnn 28% 19 12 29 4 6 2 47 41 88
© DoNald TrUMP .....oovvvvvvvvvverivivirisisisisissssssssssnnn 30% 14 6 47 1 * 1 45 53 98
AZ | 28% 16 7 47 1 * * 44 54 98
CO | 26% 13 7 53 1 * 38 60 98
GA | 30% 18 7 43 1 * 48 50 99
IA | 31% 14 5 47 1 1 1 45 52 97
ME | 26% 12 6 53 1 * 1 39 59 98
MT | 41% 12 4 41 2 * 1 53 44 97
NC | 31% 14 8 45 1 * 45 53 98
o [IF GA] Brian Kemp.......o...oovvoccceirieerr 22% 22 15 32 5 3 1 44 47 91
o [IF GA] David Perdue............ccooommmrne. 17% 28 12 27 13 3 1 44 40 84
o Democrats in CoNgress.................e 19% 25 14 38 3 1 1 43 52 95
AZ | 17% 29 12 38 3 1 * 45 51 9%
CO | 16% 30 15 33 3 * 1 47 48 95
GA | 20% 20 15 42 2 1 * 40 56 96
IA | 20% 22 17 36 4 1 2 41 52 %4
ME | 21% 27 12 35 4 - 3 48 46 %4
MT | 18% 21 11 43 2 1 3 40 54 93
NC | 20% 24 14 38 3 * * 44 53 97
o [IF MT] Greg Gianforte ... 26% 16 10 36 4 6 2 43 46 89
o [IFIA] JOni EMNSt ... 22% 20 12 33 6 3 3 42 44 87
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B1. Now | have a list of names, groups, and other items, and | would like to get your opinion of each one. Just let me know if there's one
you haven't heard of... Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [ITEM]? [IF FAVORABLE] And is your opinion very favorable or
somewhat favorable? [IF UNFAVORABLE] And is your opinion very unfavorable or somewhat unfavorable?

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some Some Very (CR) NH DK/Ref. FAV UNFAV FAM

o Republicans in Congress.............ccccccvevee. 16% 25 17 36 3 1 1 41 53 94
AZ | 13% 26 19 37 4 * 1 39 56 95

Co | 13% 21 19 40 4 1 2 34 60 94

GA | 16% 29 17 35 2 1 * 45 51 96

IA | 18% 24 18 33 4 1 2 42 51 93

ME | 16% 22 16 40 4 - 3 37 56 93

MT | 22% 26 12 33 3 1 2 49 46 94

NC | 16% 27 17 35 3 1 44 52 95

o [IF ME] Susan Collins...............rvrernnenn 21% 20 18 34 4 2 2 41 52 92
o [IF AZ] Doug DUCEY .........coovvrverrcrriiiiccrrrine. 10% 30 24 28 4 3 1 40 52 92
o [IF AZ] Martha McSally.................cccccocvvnnee 13% 23 16 39 5 2 1 36 56 91
o [IF ¢0] Cory Gardner ..........cocrvee 17% 19 16 33 8 6 2 36 49 85
o Single payer health care ... 14% 21 11 18 14 16 6 34 29 64
AZ | 11% 21 13 19 16 17 3 32 32 63

Co | 15% 20 13 18 15 13 5 36 31 67

GA | 12% 20 11 17 18 22 1 32 28 59

IA | 14% 19 10 18 15 17 8 3 28 61

ME | 17% 23 9 17 13 14 8 40 26 65

MT | 19% 21 9 20 8 12 10 40 29 69

NC | 9% 21 14 16 16 21 3 30 30 60

o [IF MT] Mike COONEY .........covvrvrrecrriicrrr 15% 19 11 23 13 14 5 34 34 68
o [IFNC] Thom TilliS ..., 9% 25 15 32 13 5 1 34 47 80
o The public option ................occccveiereererrree 12% 18 8 9 12 33 7 30 17 47
AZ | 10% 19 10 10 14 32 4 29 20 50

Co | 12% 20 10 13 31 6 32 19 50

GA | 14% 20 11 9 15 30 2 34 19 53

A | 9% 17 8 12 37 10 26 15 4

ME | 15% 16 5 8 9 34 13 31 13 44

MT | 14% 14 6 9 10 36 13 28 15 42

NC | 10% 21 12 9 15 30 3 31 21 52
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Q29. In general, do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?
Total AZ co GA 1A ME MT NC
SHTONGIY PPIOVE ....couvrerreeieiei et 31% 29% 26% 29% 33% 30% 41% 30%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ......veviirvieiceee ettt 16 16 14 21 15 12 14 16
SOMEWNAL dISAPPIOVE ......ouvvieciieieer et 7 8 8 7 6 5 2 10
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE........vvvecvieciciieeietee ettt 45 46 51 41 44 51 41 43
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) .......uvouieueriicrnicieieciieines et 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1
APPROVE (NET)...coerereeememserereeeseesseseeessssessesseessssessssssesssessssssssessssssssssssssnns 47% 45 40 50 48 42 55 46
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...eoceriiriieiseieieeseeeeiesssesssesssssssssss st ssssssesse s ssssssssssnes 52 54 58 49 50 56 43 53

B2. Now I'm going to read you a list of issues some may care about. Thinking about the election in November 2020, I'd like you to tell me
how important each issue is to you when deciding who you will vote for in the November election for US Senate... [ITEM], is this the most
important, very important, somewhat important, or not an important issue for you when deciding who to vote for in the November

election for US Senate?

o [SPLIT B] Coronavirus.........

e The economy...........cccccccc..

e Health care........ccoocovvvv.

o [SPLIT A] National security

IMPORTANT
Most  Very
31% 38
36% 36
21% 38
46% 36
21% 39
25% 44
20% 38
39% 38
30% 54
31% 56
29% 54
47% 46
22% 60
21% 58
20% 56
43% 48
27% 51
31% 50
26% 50
36% 51
18% 51
23% 55
18% 50
37% 51
23% 53
28% 49
20% 51
32% 54
17% 59
17% 52
14% 57

34%

52

Some

19
19
22
12
24
19
23
15

14
12
16

6
15
19
21

8

18
16
20
10
26
19
26
12

20
21
23
1"
19
27
24
13

Not
important
11

9
14
6
13
10
16
8

WP PANDW SRR -2A2N - -

A AP ODWDS

(DK/Ref.)

NET
IMPORTANT

1

* % _ W NW * * 1

* N * — 1

69
72
64
82
61
69
58
77

84
88
82
93
82
79
76
91

78
82
76
87
70
78
68
87

76
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B2. Now I'm going to read you a list of issues some may care about. Thinking about the election in November 2020, I'd like you to tell me
how important each issue is to you when deciding who you will vote for in the November election for US Senate... [ITEM], is this the most
important, very important, somewhat important, or not an important issue for you when deciding who to vote for in the November
election for US Senate?

IMPORTANT Not NET
Most  Very | Some important (DKIRef.) IMPORTANT

o Crime and public SAELY ... 23% 54 19 3 1 77
AZ | 24% 54 20 3 . 77

COo | 19% 55 21 4 * 74

GA | 34% 54 11 1 - 88

IA | 17% 56 22 5 1 72

ME | 18% 52 26 5 - 69

MT | 17% 53 24 4 2 70

NC | 31% 55 12 2 * 86

® [SPLIT A] ENVIFONMENL........oooovovovvviviiiviviieisissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 21% 42 28 8 * 63
AZ | 26% 42 25 7 - 67

CO | 23% 44 27 6 67

GA | 23% 40 25 12 - 62

IA | 16% 41 33 8 1 57

ME | 18% 49 26 7 - 67

MT | 14% 38 36 11 53

NC | 24% 44 24 7 67

® [SPLIT B] RACE F€latiONS ..........coovvvvvvvvvvvereisinvessissssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 19% 45 24 12 2 63
AZ | 18% 45 21 14 2 63

CO | 16% 48 22 12 1 64

GA | 30% 44 16 10 * 74

A | 9% 44 31 12 3 54

ME | 15% 47 24 11 2 63

MT | 15% 42 28 13 2 57

NC | 26% 44 22 8 * 70

© [SPLIT A] POlICE MBIOMN........ooveeeeeeeeee e 15% 35 32 16 1 50
AZ | 18% 38 31 13 * 56

CO | 14% 41 32 12 1 55

GA | 23% 36 26 15 - 59

IA | 13% 30 31 24 2 43

ME | 9% 36 40 13 2 45

MT | 9% 28 35 25 3 37

NC | 20% 39 29 11 1 59

® [SPLIT B] IMMIQIation..........ccooovvvvvvveveiereinieieierersiereisssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 14% 45 31 8 1 59
AZ | 15% 45 31 9 * 60

Co | 15% 47 31 6 1 61

GA | 19% 47 26 9 - 65

A | 11% 43 36 8 2 54

ME | 10% 44 35 9 2 55

MT | 13% 43 29 12 3 56

NC | 18% 45 31 5 * 64
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v1. Do you support or oppose a publicly administered health plan, sometimes called a public option, that would operate alongside with

private health insurance plans and be available to all Americans?
Total AZ co GA

SETONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 24% 22% 26% 24%
Somewhat support ............... 30 33 29 30
Somewhat oppose............... 10 10 11 8
Strongly oppose .........ccoue.. 13 1" 13 1"
VOL: (Don't know/Refused) 23 23 21 27
SUPPORT (NET)....cuiuiieirieieiiesinsisseseesessssesssssssssssse s ssessssssssssssessessessesssssssssnens 54% 56 55 54
OPPOSE (NET)...coceueeeereirrereireeneeseeseese e ssesssssesseesesssssessassssssssssssesssssessesssssesseens 23 21 24 19

Q36. Would you say that the US health care system is getting better, worse, or has it not really changed?
Total AZ co GA

Better 15% 14% 14% 15%

Not really changed 39 41 35 41

Worse 40 41 44 36
VOL: (Don't know/Refused) 6 5 6 8

Q37. Would you say that health care costs are going up, going down, or staying the same?
Total AZ co GA

01010 T OSSO 7% 79% 7% 74%

Staying the same.. 15 13 13 19

Going down .....ccccvevververnnee. 2 2 3 2
VOL: (Don't know/Refused) 6 6 6 6

1A
20%
28
12
15
24

48
27

1A
15%
40
40

1A

7%

15
2
6

ME
29%
31

8
10
21

60
18

ME
80%
14

4

MT
23%
28
10
19
20

50
30

MT
22%
37
37

MT

75%

16
3
5

NC
23%
30
10
12
25

53
22

NC
13%
40
37
10

NC
75%

9

Q38A. [SPLIT A] Thinking about the last 12 months, have you or someone in your household had a health problem but you did not seek

treatment due to cost of care? [IF YES] Is that you, someone in your household, or both?
Total AZ co GA

YES = IME oottt 13% 15% 18% 18%
Yes - someone in my household.. 8 12 9 8
Yes - both 5 3 10 5
NO .o 74 69 62 69
VOL: (Don't know/Refused) * - 1 *
YES (NET) ottt 26% 31 37 31

1A
9%
7
3
81

19

ME

8%

7

4
81

18

MT

9%

6

4
80

1

19

NC
13%
7
5

74

25

Q38B. [SPLIT B] Thinking again about the last 12 months, has there been a time when you or someone in your household could not pay
for medicine or drugs prescribed to you by your doctor because you didn't have enough money to pay for them? [IF YES] Is that you,

someone in your household, or both?
Total AZ co GA

YBS = M ottt 10% 9% 14% 19%
Yes - someone in my household .. 8 1" 6 10
Yes - both 4 2 5 5
NO oo 77 79 75 66
VOL: (Don't know/Refused) 1 - 1 *
YES (NET) ..o isesessssesseseeees st ss st ssasssssssssssse st esssssssssssnens 22% 21 24 34

1A
5%
5
4
85

15

ME

7%

7

6
79

1

20

MT

6%

6

3
84

1

15

NC
12%
11

4

73

26
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Q39. Thinking about the last 5 years, has there been a time when a friend or family member passed away because they couldn't afford
the necessary medical treatment for their iliness? [IF YES] Is that a family member, friend, or both?
Total AZ co GA IA ME MT NC

Yes - family MEMDET ... 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6%
YES - fTIBNG ... 4 5 6 6 3 2 5 5
YES = DO .o e 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 1
NO Lo 81 80 77 73 85 88 88 76
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) .......ovoueuceriicrieeieieciiseinen e 7 8 8 12 4 3 1 12
YES (NET) ettt bbbt 12% 12 15 15 1 10 1 12

Q40. Have you or a member of your household lost health insurance coverage due to the economic shutdown brought on by the
coronavirus pandemic? [IF YES] Is that you, someone in your household, or both?
Total AZ O GA IA ME MT NC

YES = M .ttt bbb 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Yes - Someone in My NOUSENOI ..........c.vviiierimrieeeeecee e 4 5 5 5 2 4 3 3
YES = DO .o 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 2
INO Lot 93 92 90 90 96 93 94 93
VOL:  (DON't KNOW/RETUSE) ......vvuevrcerrererierneieeiseeeeiecine i * * * * - 1 1 *
YES (NET) oottt % 7 10 10 4 6 5 7

Q41. How concerned are you about people in your community who are uninsured potentially not seeking treatment during the coronavirus
because they can't afford to pay for the treatment?
Total AZ co GA IA ME MT NC

EXtremely CONCEIMEA. ..ot 23% 25% 22% 27% 21% 22% 18% 26%
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt 29 28 32 29 27 34 26 28
SOMEWhAt CONCEIMEM. ...ttt 27 28 26 25 25 25 29 31
NOE CONCEINE ...t 18 16 18 15 23 16 25 1
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) ......uuveuierceriierieieieceiseineiee et 3 3 2 4 4 3 2 4
CONCERNED (NET)..cucvuirrerieeeneeeeeeeiseeseessssseeseessesesssesessssssssssssessesssssessessssssneens 52% 53 53 56 48 56 43 54
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ..ottt ssssssssssse st sssseens 45 44 44 40 48 41 54 42

Q42. Which public official would you prefer if this were all you knew about them?
Total  AZ CO GA 1A ME MT NC
A public official who supports public option health insurance in the United States..  50% 50% 53% 46% 49% 60% 50% 44%
A public official who opposes public option health insurance in the United States.. 22 20 23 19 25 18 30 20
VOL:  (DON't KNOW/RETUSE) .......vouevrcercererierseieriseeeeiecinesiessssiessse e 28 30 24 35 26 22 20 36

Q43A. [SPLIT A] Which public official would you prefer if this were all you knew about them?
Total AZ CO GA IA ME MT NC

A public official who will prioritize bringing down health care costs ..........c.ccoceeen. 51% 60%  53% 44% 52%  57%  46%  47%
A public official who will prioritize economic growth by cutting taxes and
TEGUIBHION ..ottt ettt 39 33 36 47 38 32 47 43

VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSE) ......courvrririeeriiiieineisie e 9 8 11 9 10 11 7 10
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Q43B. [SPLIT B] Which public official would you prefer if this were all you knew about them?

Total AZ co GA 1A ME MT NC
A public official who will prioritize lowering the cost of prescription drugs by

letting Medicare NEgotiate PriCES. ... eseseeeeeens 48% 49% 45% 44% 48% 54% 46% 47%
A public official who will prioritize economic growth by cutting taxes and
TEGUIBLION ... 39 40 43 41 40 34 41 38

VOL:  (Don't know/Refused) 13 1" 12 14 13 12 13 15

| will now read a bit more about public option health insurance.

The public option would create a publicly administered health insurance option for every American. This public insurance would function
the same as a private insurance plan, where you would pay a monthly premium to either buy into programs like Medicare or Medicaid or
buy into a newly created health insurance agency, regardless of employment status. Americans would be given the choice between
public insurance or private insurance like they have access to now, including current employment-based insurance. There would still be
private health care providers and hospitals, but there would be a new option for consumers on the health insurance marketplace.

v2. Now that you've heard this information, do you support or oppose a publicly administered health plan, sometimes called a public
option, that would operate alongside private health insurance plans and be available to all Americans?
Total AZ co GA 1A ME MT NC

SHTONGIY SUPPOM .....cvovevrieiie ittt 26% 24% 27% 23% 26% 31% 26% 25%
Somewhat support ............... 36 40 36 38 36 33 28 40
Somewhat oppose............... 1 1 12 1 10 10 10 12
Strongly oppose .........ccuu... 15 14 13 1" 18 14 24 9
VOL: (Don't know/Refused) 13 1 12 16 1 12 13 14
SUPPORT (NET)....coiuiieiieieiissississieiessssessssssssssse e ssessssssssse s ssessesssssssseens 62% 64 63 62 62 64 53 65
OPPOSE (NET)...coverereereirrereireeneeseeseesesssesesssssessssssssesssssessesssssssssssesssssessessssesneens 25 25 25 22 28 24 33 21

The following two sections were rotated. Half were shown or read the public option positives before the public option negative, and half
were shown or read the public option negative before the public option positives.

B3. | will now read you a list of policies that could be included in a public option health insurance system. For each policy, please
indicate if it is a convincing reason to support the public option.

CONVINCING Not NET
Very Some convincing (DK/Ref.) CONVINCING

© [SURPRISE BILLS] The public option would put a stop to surprise medical
bills by stopping hospitals and providers from charging out-of-network
rates in situations when a patient has no choice over which hospital they

G0 0. ettt e 43% 31 22 4 74
AZ | 47% 30 22 2 77

CO | 47% 29 22 3 75

GA | 47% 37 15 1 84

1A | 39% 29 25 6 68

ME | 40% 29 24 7 69

MT | 35% 26 29 1 61

NC | 46% 36 16 1 83
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The following two sections were rotated. Half were shown or read the public option positives before the public option negative, and half
were shown or read the public option negative before the public option positives.

B3. | will now read you a list of policies that could be included in a public option health insurance system. For each policy, please
indicate if it is a convincing reason to support the public option.

CONVINCING Not NET
Very Some convincing (DK/Ref.) CONVINCING
© [CORONAVIRUS] The public option would provide uninsured Americans
access to coronavirus treatment and reduce the spread of the disease......| 40% 29 27 4 69
AZ | 42% 31 26 2 72
Co | 41% 29 27 3 70
GA | 45% 30 24 1 75
IA | 36% 29 30 5 65
ME | 39% 28 27 6 67
MT | 30% 25 36 10 55
NC | 48% 30 22 1 78
 [PRESCRIPTION DRUGS] The public option will reduce the cost of
prescription drugs by letting the government negotiate with drug
€OMPANIES fOr AISCOUNES. ... 39% 33 23 4 73
AZ | 43% 34 22 2 76
Co | 41% 31 24 4 72
GA | 41% 38 19 1 79
IA | 34% 33 28 5 67
ME | 40% 33 21 6 73
MT | 32% 28 29 10 60
NC | 45% 35 19 1 80
© [COVERAGE] The public option will ensure all Americans have access to
affordable, quality health insurance by letting anyone buy into a public
INSUFANCE PlAN. ......oooooooeeeeeeeeeeee oo sssssss s sssssss e 39% 34 23 4 73
AZ | 39% 37 22 2 76
CO | 43% 30 24 3 73
GA | 42% 36 20 1 79
IA | 36% 35 24 5 71
ME | 37% 34 23 6 71
MT | 30% 30 30 10 60
NC | 44% 35 19 2 79
o [PRIVATE PLANS] The public option allows for people to keep their private
insurance plans, including employment-based plans, while
simultaneously offering public insurance to anyone who wants it. ................ 37% 37 23 4 73
AZ | 40% 36 22 2 76
CO | 40% 35 22 3 75
GA | 41% 39 18 1 81
IA | 33% 39 23 6 71
ME | 35% 38 20 7 73
MT | 27% 32 31 10 59
NC | 41% 37 22 1 78
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The following two sections were rotated. Half were shown or read the public option positives before the public option negative, and half
were shown or read the public option negative before the public option positives.

B3. | will now read you a list of policies that could be included in a public option health insurance system. For each policy, please
indicate if it is a convincing reason to support the public option.

CONVINCING Not NET
Very Some convincing (DK/Ref.) CONVINCING
 [SAVINGS] The public option would create big cost savings as private
insurance companies would be forced to compete with a public insurance
OPHON. 36% 34 25 5 70
AZ | 38% 36 25 2 74
Co | 38% 33 25 4 71
GA | 36% 38 25 1 74
A | 31% 36 28 5 67
ME | 39% 32 23 7 70
MT | 29% 29 31 11 58
NC | 43% 35 21 1 78
 [VALUE BASED CARE] The public option will incentivize doctors to
prescribe effective treatments like preventative care and put an end to
doctors over prescribing unnecessary treatments. .............n] 36% 33 26 4 69
AZ | 41% 33 24 2 74
COo | 37% 30 29 4 67
GA | 40% 34 24 1 75
IA | 33% 34 27 6 67
ME | 34% 33 26 7 67
MT | 26% 31 33 10 57
NC | 40% 37 22 1 78
o [REDUCED C0STS] The public option will reduce health care costs for
patients by letting the government negotiate with hospitals and health
(072 L= 0T (0110 =T £ T 32% 34 29 4 66
AZ | 34% 37 27 2 71
CO | 34% 31 31 3 65
GA | 35% 35 29 2 69
IA | 27% 35 33 5 63
ME | 34% 35 26 5 68
MT | 27% 28 34 11 55
NC | 35% 38 26 1 72
¢ [NONPROFIT] The public option is fundamentally a public program that
has no profit motive, and is accountable to democratically elected
TEPIESENTALIVES. ....ooocroccrevvvicerererereessesss s 27% 32 36 5 60
AZ | 26% 35 37 2 60
CO | 30% 33 34 3 63
GA | 29% 33 35 2 63
IA | 26% 32 35 7 58
ME | 30% 31 33 7 60
MT | 22% 28 39 11 50
NC | 29% 33 36 2 62
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Q53. What words or phrases would you use to describe public option

health insurance? medical m'mre | Chotce money
e private i ecesry
available plan_ .
an;g;an idea cost needed

afford lower taxes prices expensive

government

@ affordable

program. better americans ™
coverage great

v3. After hearing this information, do you support or oppose a publicly administered health plan, sometimes called a public option, that
would operate alongside private health insurance plans and be available to all Americans?

Saw Only
Total Positive Negative AZ co GA 1A ME MT NC
Strongly SUPPOM .....cc.cvueerereeeieinireeeecieins 25% 31% 19% 24% 28% 24% 23% 29% 26% 21%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........c.cvivrieeicreiceece e, 30 36 24 31 29 32 33 30 25 30
Somewhat OpPPOSE........c.cvrerieeireireireereeieeiens 14 10 18 15 14 15 14 11 10 18
Strongly OPPOSE .....vevcvreciireieereece e, 21 14 28 20 19 18 22 20 30 18
VOL:  (Don't know/Refused).........cccovrrvrevreierniersiennnn, 10 9 12 11 10 12 9 10 9 12
SUPPORT (NET)...oovureiereieriseiesiseiseessssesseneens 55% 68 42 55 57 55 56 60 51 51
OPPOSE (NET)...covereeereerrereeeneeneereeseeeessesessnnenees 35 23 46 34 33 33 36 30 40 36

You will now hear a statement from opponents of public option health insurance. After you hear this statement, I'll ask you a follow up
question.

The public option will just be another costly government program that is bad for patients and families. The public option will be
government controlled health care that could raise payroll taxes on working Americans by $2,300 per year, and cause longer wait times,
hospital closures, and patients won't be able to choose their own doctor.

Q54. Does this statement raise doubts for you about supporting the public option?
Total  AZ co GA IA ME MT NC

RaiSES MAJOr AOUDES........veeviececireiee ettt 47% 48% 41% 58% 44% 42% 41% 53%

RaiseSs MINOr AOUDES..........oveecececctcceeee e 23 27 25 23 23 19 18 28

D0Ees NOL rAISE AOUDLS .........ceeeivivceerctctetetee et 25 23 3 16 25 32 32 17
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) ......uuveierceriiernieieiecsieineieeecs et 5 2 4 2 7 6 10 2

RAISES DOUBTS (NET)....cuuuierreiremmeiieeseseseesssesssesssseessesesesssssessessssesssesessenens 70% 75 65 81 67 62 59 81
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v4. Now that you've heard this information, do you support or oppose a publicly administered health plan, sometimes called a public
option, that would operate alongside private health insurance plans and be available to all Americans?

Saw First
Total Positive Negative AZ co GA 1A ME MT NC
Strongly SUPPOM .......cvuevrcrmeeieeireireieeceeesniens 24% 22% 26% 21% 29% 22% 22% 29% 28% 19%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........c.cveveieeicriceeeeene, 29 27 31 37 28 27 30 31 21 31
Somewhat OpPPOSE........c.cveereiereirireieereeieneiens 16 17 14 13 15 21 16 11 13 21
Strongly OPPOSE ....vecvvevreciereieesiece e, 21 23 20 21 20 18 23 21 28 19
VOL:  (Don't know/Refused).........ccccrrerneerneerneeerrnernninnnes 9 10 8 8 8 1" 9 8 10 1
SUPPORT (NET)....cvuneerieerenermerneieeseeseesesineens 53% 50 57 58 56 49 52 60 49 50
OPPOSE (NET)....cveeeeereerereceneeneeneeneeeesseseesenenens 37 40 34 34 36 40 39 32 41 39
D100. Gender [FROM FILE]
Total  AZ co GA 1A ME MT NC
MAIE ....voieiee ettt 47% 47% 48% 43% 48% 48% 50% 44%
FOMAIE. ...t 53 53 52 57 52 52 50 56
DAGE. Derived age
Total  AZ co GA 1A ME MT NC
1829 .o 16% 15% 17% 20% 18% 11% 12% 17%
3044 .ot 24 22 28 22 23 23 23 23
AB-BA oot 15 14 17 16 15 15 14 17
5584 .ot 18 18 16 19 17 20 20 17
BOF ettt 27 32 22 23 27 30 3 25
VOL:  (REUSEA).. .ottt et - - - - - - - -

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you completed?
Total AZ co GA 1A ME MT NC

Did not complete Nigh SChOOL ... s 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Graduated high SChOOL ..o 18 13 15 20 19 20 20 21
Attended technical/vocational SChOOL ... 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 2
Attended some college but N0 dEgree .........ccvvurereriinininireeeens 21 27 20 24 19 18 16 24
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .........cooovvreeereeeerneeneereeneens 14 17 11 16 15 12 12 14
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...........ccoovverencevcninenennenn: 26 24 32 20 28 27 26 24
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree (MD, DMD, etc.)................. 14 12 16 13 12 15 19 12
VOL:  (DON't KNOW/RETUSEA) .....ouvvuerieriereiieiseisesseieeiecse st sssssssssssans 1 1 * * 1 2 1 *

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

VEIY IDETAL.......coieiic e 12% 1% 16% 12% 10% 13% 1% 10%
SOMEWNGL IDETAL.......ceuvrceri e 15 16 17 13 15 16 13 14
MOGEIALE ..ot 30 32 31 30 30 32 26 31
SOMEWNAt CONSEIVALIVE ... 20 22 19 20 21 17 18 21
VEIY CONSEIVALIVE .......vvvnieiciceietceeeeei ettt 21 18 15 24 20 17 27 22
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) ......ouvveceueriieineieieiecisiseiseisieisiecs it 2 1 2 1 3 4 4 2
LIBERAL (NET) ...ttt sssssensens 27% 27 32 25 26 30 25 24

CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cooiieiiiriiieireiseiesiresise s 40 39 35 44 42 34 45 43
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DRACE. Derived race
Total AZ co GA 1A ME MT NC

Black/AfriCAN-AMETICAN .........cueviveeeveteteeee ettt 10% 4% 5% 31% 2% 2% 1% 23%
WHItE/CAUCASIAN ...ttt s bt en s s sesans 79 71 78 61 93 93 91 69
HISPANICILAINO ...t 7 18 13 4 3 2 3 2
ASIAN-AMEIICAN ..ottt sttt ettt b bens 2 3 3 3 1 1 1 4
NALIVE AMEBIICAN ...ttt 2 5 2 1 1 1 5 2
(131 OO - - - - - -

VOL:  (REfUSE) ...t - - - - - -

D310. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total annual family income before taxes?
Total AZ co GA IA ME MT NC

LSS than $25,000.........cureereererereerreeneieseeeeeessesseess st ssssses s esss s sss st 13% 14% 10% 18% 1% 14% 1% 15%
$25,000 - $49,999 ...ttt ettt 20 24 20 25 18 16 15 26
850,000 = $74,999 ..ottt st 20 23 22 17 22 18 20 21
$75,000 - $99,999 ...t ettt ettt 14 13 12 13 14 16 12 14
$100,000 - $149,999 ..ottt 1" 10 13 12 10 11 13 10
$7150,000 OF MOTE ...ttt sttt 8 7 11 7 9 6 8 7
VOL:  (DON't KNOW/RETUSE) .......vvrevrcercercrierneiesieeeeiecie s 13 10 11 8 17 19 21 8

D150. Which of the following is your main source of health insurance coverage?
Total AZ co GA IA ME MT NC

Private insurance provided by your employer ............ccoovnnneneneneneeneeens 32% 30% 35% 32% 35% 29% 29% 31%
MEICAIE ...t 29 32 22 27 27 35 30 27
Private insurance that you, or your spouse or partner purchased ...........cccccvveunnnn 8 6 10 6 8 9 1 7
Private insurance provided by your spouse or partner's employer ............c.coveunen. 8 5 9 10 10 7 7 8
MEAICAIM ...t 7 10 11 5 6 6 5 8
Private insurance provided by a parent, if you are 26 or younger ...........c..cocovevnen. 3 4 3 5 3 1 1 4
TRE VA bbb 3 3 3 1 2 3 5 3
Private insurance provided through your union...........c..coevnnneeeencnneneeen: 1 1 1 * 2 2 1 *
Something €188 (SPECIFY).....cvuieirieireecrneieereese s ssssessesssssesseens 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 3
Do not currently have health iNSUraNCe ... 6 6 5 12 3 4 4 7
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) ......ooveecenrerrereereereireieeneeneiseeseee s seeseeseesesessssesssssssesnsenees 1 * * * 1 1 3 *

Region [FROM SAMPLE]

Totalk AZ CO GA A ME MT NC

ATIZONA ..ottt a st b ettt et e ettt ettt e bt tans 14%  100% - - - -

(070] 107 =o [0 TR 14 - 100 - - -

GOMGI .1ttt 14 - - 100 - -

[OWE ..ttt ettt bttt sttt b ettt tans 14 - - - 100 -

MAINE ...ttt ettt 14 - - - - 100

MONEANA.......eovieeeeee ettt 14 - - 100

NOMh CArOlNG ..ottt 14 - - - - - - 100



